



Schedule of Prices

Downer Place Two Way Conversion
(Broadway Street to State Street)

Route Downer Place
 County Kane
 Local Agency City of Aurora
 Section _____

RETURN WITH BID

(For complete information covering these items, see plans and specifications)

NO	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Virgil Cook & Son, Inc.		H&H Electric Company		Thorne Electric, Inc.	
				UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	74	\$30.00	\$2,220.00	\$39.00	\$2,886.00	\$38.60	\$2,856.40	\$50.07	\$3,705.18
2	REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	EACH	18	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$58.10	\$1,045.80	\$225.55	\$4,059.90
3	REMOVE SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	70	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$116.30	\$8,141.00	\$27.30	\$1,911.00
4	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A	EACH	7	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$180.00	\$1,260.00	\$297.10	\$2,079.70	\$302.72	\$2,119.04
5	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SQ FT	16	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$349.60	\$5,593.60	\$65.29	\$1,044.64
6	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	FOOT	208	\$9.00	\$1,872.00	\$15.00	\$3,120.00	\$41.00	\$8,528.00	\$30.87	\$6,420.96
7	BASE FOR TELESCOPING SIGN SUPPORT	EACH	16	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$261.80	\$4,188.80	\$504.53	\$8,072.48
8	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" (Yellow)	FOOT	2,250	\$2.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.15	\$2,587.50	\$1.00	\$2,250.00	\$0.96	\$2,160.00
9	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" (White)	FOOT	1,378	\$3.00	\$4,134.00	\$1.43	\$1,970.54	\$1.50	\$2,067.00	\$1.44	\$1,984.32
10	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" (White)	FOOT	1,342	\$7.00	\$9,394.00	\$2.87	\$3,851.54	\$3.00	\$4,026.00	\$2.80	\$3,757.60
11	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" (White)	FOOT	435	\$12.00	\$5,220.00	\$5.75	\$2,501.25	\$6.10	\$2,653.50	\$5.53	\$2,405.55
12	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" (Yellow Curb)	FOOT	2,261	\$10.00	\$22,610.00	\$1.72	\$3,888.92	\$2.00	\$4,522.00	\$1.85	\$4,182.85
13	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" (Blue Curb)	FOOT	120	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$2.30	\$276.00	\$3.30	\$396.00	\$3.04	\$364.80
14	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	88	\$5.00	\$440.00	\$8.05	\$708.40	\$26.40	\$2,323.20	\$23.81	\$2,095.28
15	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" (Yellow)	FOOT	414	\$2.00	\$828.00	\$5.75	\$2,380.50	\$5.30	\$2,194.20	\$4.82	\$1,995.48
16	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" (White)	FOOT	64	\$3.00	\$192.00	\$8.05	\$515.20	\$7.90	\$505.60	\$7.21	\$461.44
17	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" (White)	FOOT	30	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$19.55	\$586.50	\$26.40	\$792.00	\$23.84	\$715.20
18	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,435.00	\$1,435.00	\$3,450.80	\$3,450.80	\$1,210.87	\$1,210.87
19	PAINT NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST	EACH	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$264.00	\$264.00	\$259.13	\$259.13
20	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 2C	FOOT	469	\$1.00	\$469.00	\$1.70	\$797.30	\$1.70	\$797.30	\$2.72	\$1,275.68
21	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 7C	FOOT	521	\$1.50	\$781.50	\$2.20	\$1,146.20	\$2.00	\$1,042.00	\$3.15	\$1,641.15
22	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POST, GALVANIZED STEEL 16 FT.	EACH	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,132.70	\$1,132.70	\$1,056.65	\$1,056.65
23	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$730.00	\$730.00	\$642.80	\$642.80	\$511.90	\$511.90
24	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$520.40	\$520.40	\$394.52	\$394.52
25	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	3	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$785.00	\$2,355.00	\$683.10	\$2,049.30	\$545.35	\$1,636.05
26	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$903.20	\$903.20	\$681.60	\$681.60
27	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE, LOUVERED, ALUMINUM	EACH	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$93.80	\$187.60	\$97.15	\$194.30
28	PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON	EACH	8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$295.00	\$2,360.00	\$271.90	\$2,175.20	\$246.48	\$1,971.84
29	REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT	FOOT	385	\$0.50	\$192.50	\$0.65	\$250.25	\$0.60	\$231.00	\$1.23	\$473.55
30	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,790.80	\$2,790.80	\$3,169.62	\$3,169.62
31	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING	SQ FT	564	\$1.50	\$846.00	\$14.00	\$7,896.00	\$5.20	\$2,932.80	\$4.76	\$2,684.64
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	LSUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,206.30	\$4,206.30	\$20,893.50	\$20,893.50
33	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, SPECIAL	CAL MD	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$26,400.00	\$2,279.31	\$18,234.48
34	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER AND CABINET	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,690.00	\$2,690.00	\$2,174.50	\$2,174.50	\$2,722.89	\$2,722.89
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =				\$98,499.00		\$78,947.10		\$106,063.50		\$106,468.09	